Kuwaiti Dinar 25 (2,557,622)
Euro 25 (698,983)
US Dollar 25 (10,528)
GBP 25 (19,914)

2010
Kuwaiti Dinar 25 (791,095)
Euro 25 (751,903)
US Dollar 25 (6,364)
GBP 25 (27,801)

Sensitivity to interest rates movement will be on symmetric basis as financial instruments giving rise to non-symmetric
movements are not significant.

59

Salhia Real Estate Company K.S.C. (closed) and Subsidiaries
Notes to the CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL Statements
at 31 December 2011

Salhia Real Estate Company K.S.C. (closed) and Subsidiaries
Notes to the CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL Statements
at 31 December 2011

24	 RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to the Group’s net investments in foreign subsidiaries, as the Group’s exposure to foreign currency monetary
assets and liabilities is not significant.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to changes in currency rates, with all other variables held constant:

2011 2010

Currency

Change in
currency rate

in %

Effect on
profit

KD

 Effect on other
 comprehensive

income
KD

Change in
currency rate

in %

 Effect on
profit

KD

 Effect on other
 comprehensive

income
KD

US Dollar -1% 4,054 (103,137) 2% 5,091 (155,670)
Euro 	 -3% -  (791,928) 10% -  (179,558)
Pound Sterling -1% (5,332) (62) 6% (18,434) -

Equity price risk
Equity price risk arises from changes in the fair values of equity investments. Equity price risk is managed by the
direct investment department of the Parent Company through diversification of investments in terms of geographical
distribution and industry concentration. The Group’s quoted investments include securities listed on the Kuwait Stock
Exchange and a portfolio of foreign investments (managed by foreign financial institutions) sensitive to recognised
international indices.

The effect on other comprehensive income in equity (as a result of a change in the fair value of financial assets available